Specification Sheet 1
MV15B
Product Description
MV15B-24 and MV15B-230 are 3-point floating
(increase/decrease) actuators for the control of
two-way and three-way globe valves in:
•  heating systems
•  air handling systems

supply voltage to operate.
Available Products
Part Number Designation Description
880 0462 000 MV15B-24 Increase/Decrease (3 point floating) 24 VAC
880 0460 000 MV15B-230 Increase/Decrease (3 point floating) 230 VAC
880 0662 000 MV15B-24+L7SV Increase/Decrease 24 VAC including linkage for Satchwell valves
880 0660 000 MV15B-230+L7SV Increase/Decrease 230 VAC including linkage for Satchwell valves
MV15B 2Specification Sheet Specifications
©
 2
01
5
S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
. A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
.
Schneider Electric   Field Devices USA: Rockford, IL  888-444-1311   Europe: Malmö, Sweden +46 40 38 68 50   Asia Pacific: Hong Kong +862 2980 8688 www.schneider-electric.com
F-27868-1  January 2015     sr
Specifications
Supply voltage
24 VAC ± 10%, 50-60 Hz or 230 VAC ± 10%,
50-60 Hz
Power consumption
12 VA
Transformer sizing
15 VA
Running speed
0.75 mm/sec
Running time for 20 mm
27 sec
Stroke
9-45 mm
Thrust
1500 N
Ambient temperature
Operation
-15 to +50°C
Storage
-25 to +65°C
Standards
Emission
EN 50081-1:1992
Immunity
EN 50082-1:1992
Heat
IEC-68-2-2
Humidity
IEC-68-2-3
Cold
IEC-68-2-1
Enclosure rating
IP55
Material
Housing
Aluminum
Cover
ABS plastic
Physical